## a) Fee structure for Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural University Colleges:

	ANGRAU Constituent Colleges	
Particulars	B.Sc. (Hons)	B.Tech. (Food
	Agriculture	Technology)
Fee per semester	Rs. 42,330/-	Rs. 44,350/-

## b) Fee structure for Affiliated Colleges of ANGRAU:

**G.O. Ms No 56 dated 05-10-2023** released hence hereafter undertaking-cumdeclaration not required. Fee structure for Affiliated Colleges of ANGRAU is as follows:

S. No.	College Name	Total fee per Annum for Convener quota in (Rs.)	Total maximum fee per Annum for Management quota in (Rs.)
1	SBVR Agricultural College, Badvel	Rs. 85,000/-	Up to Rs. 1, 70, 000/-
2	N. S. Agricultural College, Markapur	Rs. 1,26,000/-	Up to Rs. 2, 52,000/-
3	K B R College for Agriculture, C S Puram	Rs. 88,600/-	Up to Rs. 1,77,200/-
4	Sri Krishnadevaraya College of Agricultural Sciences, Ananatapuramu	Rs. 1,00,600/-	Up to Rs. 2,01,200/-
5	Sri Kinjarapu Yerrannaidu College of Agricultural Sciences, Etcherla	Rs. 1,28,700/-	Up to Rs. 2,57,400/-
6	J C Diwakar Reddy Agricultural College, Tadipatri	Rs. 87, 300/-	Up to Rs. 1,74,600/-

Note: The fee structure of Convener quota does not include hostel, transport, mess charges etc.

## c) Private University: Fee structure for Private Universities:

As fixed by A.P. Higher Education Regulatory and Monitoring Commission.

	Fee Structure Per Year (Excluding hostel, transport, mess charges, registration, admission and refundable deposits of library and laboratory fee)	For further information visit
BESTIU, Anantapuramu	Rs. 70,000/- Per Year	https://bestiu.edu.in/
MBU, Tirupati	Rs. 30,000/- Per Year	mbu.asia

## # Disclaimer

- 1) The above two private Universities have no affiliation with Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural University (ANGRAU)
- 2) As per the orders under G.O. Ms No. 16 dated 19-04-2022 of Principal Secretary to Government, 4. "(ii) conduct counseling for admission under Government Quota in such courses offered by the Private Universities along with the regular counselling conducted for admission into the similar courses offered by the **State Universities and their affiliated colleges** under control of the respective administrative department based on the CET conducted by Government or its agencies authorized for the purpose".
- ANGRAU as State Agricultural University is responsible for conduct of admissions for the Government Quota (Convenor Quota) seats only in the above-mentioned private Universities.
- 4) Once admission process is completed, ANGRAU shall not be responsible for any issue related to academic or otherwise that may likely to arise in the due course of time.
- 5) Any grievances / disputes other than Government Quota (Convenor Quota) seats admissions shall not be under the purview of this University.
- **6)** After two online counseling's leftover seats are handed over to respective Private Universities as per APSCHE guidelines